

HISTORICAL LIGHTING UPGRADES 2017

Bid Received: Friday, May 12, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				WIL-Surge Electric, Inc. 13201 Silver Spring Road Butler, WI 53007		MP Systems, Inc. 5477 S. Westridge Court New Berlin, WI 53151		Vini Solar Engineering & Electric 7100 W. Fond Du Lac Ave., 101A Milwaukee, WI 53218		Pro Electric, Inc. 21500 W. 6 Mile Road Franksville, WI 53126	
1	5.0	Remove and dispose of existing Base	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 219.87	\$ 1,099.35	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 823.44	\$ 4,117.20
2	14.0	Post Top Concrete Base	Each	\$ 690.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 719.33	\$ 10,070.62	\$ 910.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 968.56	\$ 13,559.84
3	5.0	Pull Box - 15-Inch	Each	\$ 749.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 827.89	\$ 4,139.45	\$ 712.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 739.27	\$ 3,696.35
4	1,300.0	2-Inch HDPE Conduit SPECIAL	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.20	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 21,112.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 30,030.00
5	4,200.0	#4 XLP Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.34	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 7,266.00
6	1,400.0	#6 XLP Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,870.00
7	400.0	#12/2 UF with Ground	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 348.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 416.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 528.00
8	700.0	Removal and Replacement of 4-Inch Concrete Walk	Sq. Ft.	\$ 24.50	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 12.17	\$ 8,519.00	\$ 14.44	\$ 10,108.00	\$ 53.05	\$ 37,135.00
9	5.0	Remove and dispose of existing pull box	Each	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 117.10	\$ 585.50	\$ 186.40	\$ 932.00	\$ 669.34	\$ 3,346.70
			TOTAL	\$ 57,623.00	\$ 57,623.00	\$ 58,393.92	\$ 58,393.92	\$ 58,934.00	\$ 58,934.00	\$ 102,549.09	\$ 102,549.09

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget amount: \$50,000

Award recommended to the low bidder, WIL-Surge Electric, Inc., in the amount of *\$57,623.00.

*Change Order the following item out of the contract: No. 8 Removal and Replacement of 4-Inch Concrete Walk \$17,150.00. This will bring the contract to \$40,473.00.